SCHOQI BOARD MEMBERS

THOMAS E. CHALIFOUX, JR.
DISTRICT HO. 2 - KISSIMMEE
PHONE: 4078450977

TOM GREER
DISTRICT NO. 4 - KISSIMMEE
PHONE: 407-692-8200

JOHN MCKAY
DISTRICT NO. § - §T. CLOUD
PHONE: 407-957-4056

DAVID E. STONE
DISTRICT NO. 3 - KISSIMMEE
PHONE: 407-933-2700

JAY WHEELER
DISTRICT NO. 1-KISSIMMEE
PHONE: 407-330-0505

Administrative Complex Offices

Alternative Programs

2220 E. irlo Bronson Memorial Highway,

Sule 7
Kissimmes, FL 34744-4435
PHONE: 407-3d3-8713
FAX: 407-343-8776

Exceptional Student Education
805 Bill Beck Bovlevarg
Kissimmes, FL 34744-4485
PHONE: 407-343-8700
FAX: 407-343-8775

Faciiites
1809 Bill Beck Boulevard
Hissimmea, FL 34744-4495
FHONE: 407-518-2964
FAX: 407-518-2985

Professional Davelopment
799 Bill Beck Boulevard
Kissimmes, FL 3474d-4405
PHONE: 407-518-2940
FAX: 407-518-2088

Studant Services
801 Bill Beck Boulevard
Kissimmes, FL 34744-4495
PHONE: 407-870-4897
Fax: 407-870-4629

The School District of Osceola County, Florida

Blaine A. Muse - Superintendent

817 Bill Beck Boulevard + Kissimmee, Florida 34744-4495
Phone: 407-870-4600 * FAX 407-870-4010 * www.osceola.k12.fl.us

June 5, 2008 ORIGINAL

Mr. Matt Sessions

Ring Power Corporation
9901 Ringhaver Drive
Orlando, Florida 32806

RE: BID EXTENSION REQUEST
Bid #SDOC 05-112 CJ-Heavy & Light Duty Rental Equipment

Dear Mr. Sessions:

Our current contract with your firm expires on July 5, 2008. Pending School Board approval,
we would like to extend this contract for an additional six (6) month period under the same
terms and conditions if agreeable to both parties.

The six (6) month extended period would begin on July 6, 2008 and expire on January 5,
2009. If you are agreeable to extending the contract, please sign below and return the
ORIGINAL to the Purchasing Department of the School District of Osceola County by June 19,
2008 so we may ensure the contract continues uninterrupted. You will be notified when this
extension is School Board approved.

Please contact Cheryl Jesseg, Senior Buyer, at 407-870-4627 if you should have any questions
or you may fax back your questions to (407) 870-4616. Thank you for your past services, and
we look forward to working with you in the future.

(oo

Cheryl L. Ol$on, C.P.M., CPM
Director of Purchasing and Warehouse Services

Sincerely,

Ring Power Corporation agrees to a one year renewal of Bid #5DOC 05-112 CJ until January 5,
2009. The terms and conditions of the Bid remain in full force and effect except for the term,

which is extended by this letter.

The Schard of Oﬂ?unty Florida
Attested by:.
it I Uyof ox
Date

John McKay, Chairman Blaine-AMuse, Superintendent Date

Michgel & r":.ijg

Board Meets First Tuesday of Each Month
DISTRICT-WIDE ACCREDITATION BY THE SOUTHERN ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGES AND SCHOOLS
An Equal Opportunity Agency



SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS

THOMAS E. CHALIFOUX, JR.
DISTRICT NO. 2 - KISSIMMEE
PHONE: 407-846-0977

TOM GREER
DISTRICT ND. 4 - KISSIMMEE
PHONE- 407-882-8200

JOHN MCHAY
DISTRIGT NO. § - ST. CLOUD
PHONE: 407-957.4056

DAVID E. STONE
DISTRICT NO. 3 - KISSIMMEE
PHONE: 407-933-2700

JAY WHEELER
DISTRICT NO. 1-KISSIMMEE
PHONE: 407-390-0505

Administrative Complax Offices

Ahernative Programs

2220 E. irio Bronson Memorial Higheray,

Suite 7
Kissimmes, FL 347444495
PHOMNE: 407-343-8713
FAX: 407-343-B776

Exceptional Student Education
805 Bill Beck Boulavard
Kissimmes, FL 34744-4425
PHONE: 407-343-8700
FAX: 407-343-8T75

Facilities
209 Bill Beck Boulevard
Kissimmee, FL 34744-4425
PHOMNE: 407-518-2984
FAX: 407-518-2985

Pro‘essional Development
799 Bill Beck Boulavard
Kissimmae, FL 34744-4495
PHONE: 407-518-2940
FAX: 407-518-2988

Stugent Services
201 Bill Beck Boulevard
Kissmmee, FL 34744-4495
PHOME: 407-B70-4887
FAX: 407-870-4629

The School District of Osceola County, Florida

Blaine A. Muse - Superintendent

817 Bill Beck Boulevard * Kissimmee, Florida 34744-4495
Phone: 407-870-4600 = FAX 407-870-4010 = www.osceola.k12.fl.us

June 5, 2008 ORIGINAL /[ =. ' e,
_vr'! j . ".‘-‘
i/

Mr. Paul Taylor § {

Hertz Equipment Rental Corporation S

10655 Central Port Drive . S

Orlando, FL 32824 T

RE: BID EXTENSION REQUEST
Bid #SDOC 05-112 CJ-Heavy & Light Duty Rental Equipment

Dear Mr. Taylor:

Our current contract with your firm expires on July 5, 2008. Pending School Board approval,
we would like to extend this contract for an additional six (6) month period under the same
terms and conditions if agreeable to both parties.

The six (6) month extended period would begin on July 6, 2008 and expire on January 5,
2009. If you are agreeable to extending the contract, please sign below and return the
ORIGINAL to the Purchasing Department of the School District of Osceola County by June 19
2008 so we may ensure the contract continues uninterrupted. You will be notified when this
extension is School Board approved.

Please contact Cheryl Jessee, Senior Buyer, at 407-870-4627 if you should have any questions
or you may fax back your questions to (407) 870-4616. Thank you for your past services, and
we look forward to working with you in the future.

Sincerely,

(horofUloor

. Cheryl L. Olson, C.P.M., CPM
* Director of Purchasing and Warehouse Services

Hertz Equipment Rental Corporation agrees to a one year renewal of Bid #SDOC 05-112 O
until January 5, 2009. The terms and conditions of the Bid remain in full force and effect
exi the term, which is extended by this letter.

C&A‘L——'ﬂ/
Signature 0 Title

Acce
The Board of O: unty, Florida
]/EZO 7/15(&3’

John M y, Chairman

7 (o7
Blaine-A—Muse, Superintendent Date
Michael G"'(’jg

Board Meets First Tuesday of Each Month
DISTRICT-WIDE ACCREDITATION BY THE SOUTHERN ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGES AND SCHOOLS
An Equal Opportunity Agency



